04-17-2000 **RECORDATION FORI** EPT. OF COMMERCE Based on FORM PTO-1595 ent & Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) F2-46-P 101321148 To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re... 1. Name of conveying party(ies): AMR 15 PM 2: 422. Name and address of receiving party(ies) in Equal Shares: OPR/FINANCE NIPPON OIL CO., LTD. Name: NIPPON MITSUBISHI OIL CORPORATION Street Address: 3-12, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-Additional names? Yes X No ku, Tokyo, Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment __ Merger Additional Names attached? Yes X No __ Security Agreement X Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 1, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorney Docket No.:M1920-21 If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of application is: 08/943,998 B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Serial No.(s): Filing Date: October 3, 1997 Issue Date: Additional numbers attached? __Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00 Name: Thomas R. Morrison, Esq. X Enclosed Internal Address: Morrison Law Firm Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Street Address: 145 North Fifth Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit City: Mount Vernon State: N.Y. ZIP: 10550 account) 8. X Charge any additional fees in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. 13-4550. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joy I. Farber, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 44,103

Joy Faller Signature

3 6 0 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

1/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000025 08943998

FC:581

40.00 OP)

Certificate of Part of Company History

3-12, Nishi-Shimbashi 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Nippon Mitsubishi Oil Corporation

Registered Company Number 022741

Commercial	Nippon Oil Co., Ltd.			
Name	Nippon Mitsubishi Oil Corporation			
		Registered April 1, 1999		
Main Office	3-12, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo			
Method of	It will be entered in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun, published in Tokyo.			
making				
public notice				
Date of	May 10, 1888			
Company				
Formation				
Company	Mitsubishi Oil Co., Ltd. of 2-6, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo			
Merger	has been merged.			
		Registered April 1, 1999		

The above is certified to be recorded in the Register of Companies, open to public view.

February 7, 2000

Tokyo Regional Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Branch Office

Registrar: Tatsuya Terada

Reference number So836823 *The underscored part indicates defunct matter. 1/1

PATENT REEL: 010686 FRAME: 0880

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号日石三菱株式会社

会社法人等番号 022741

商号	日本石油株式会社			
	日石三菱株式会社			
		平成11年	4月	1日登記
本 店	東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号			
公告をする方法	東京都内で発行される日本経済新聞にこれを掲 載する			
会社成立の年月日	明治21年5月10日			
吸収合併	東京都港区虎ノ門一丁目2番6号三菱石油株式会	社を合併 平成 1 1 年	4月	1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

平成12年 2月 7日 東京法務局港出張所

登記官

寺 田 龍

4, 11 , 1

整理番号 ソ836823

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT

REEL: 010686 FRAME: 0881

CERTIFICATION

I, Shoji ITOH, c/o ITOH & CO. located at Toranomon Denki Bldg., 8-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, hereby certify that I am the translator of the accompanying Certificate of part of company history registered in Japan on April 1, 1999 and certify that the following is a true and correct translation to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Shoji Itoh
Shoji ITOH

Dated this 18th day of February 2000

PATENT REEL: 010686 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 03/15/2000